PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
E.I. Electronics, Inc. d	/b/a Electro In	dustrie	s/Gauge Tech	11/16/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	EI Electronics LLC						
Street Address:	1800 Shames Drive						
City:	Westbury						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	11590						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 663		66360	3030 Q				
Patent Number: 6735		67355	030 535				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)725-2452 Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Fax Number: (212)725-2452							
•							
Phone: 2127252450							
Email: email@casella-hespos.com Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Casella							
Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703							
Address Line 2: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EL				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anthony J. Casella				
Total Attachments: 1 source=El#page1.tif							

500180098

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, E.I. Electronics, Inc. d/b/a Electro Industries/Gauge Tech, a corporation of the State of New York, having a principle address at 1800 Shames Drive, Westbury, New York 11590, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents in the United States of America:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,636,030	October 21, 2003	REVENUE GRADE METER WITH HIGH-SPEED TRANSIENT DETECTION
6,735,535	May 11, 2004	POWER METER HAVING AN AUTO-CALIBRATION FEATURE AND DATA ACQUISITION CAPABILITIES

And the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, El Electronics LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principle place of business located at 1800 Shames Drive, Westbury, New York 11590, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Letters Patents of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including any corresponding foreign patent rights and the right to sue for past infringements of said Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the above-identified Patents have been granted.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

11/16/06

Date

RECORDED: 11/16/2006

E.I. Electronics, Inc. d/b/a/ Electro Industries/Gauge Tech

Bv:

Title: president

PATENT TOTAL P.02 REEL: 018524 FRAME: 0182